MODEL #

FM7866-T/Q/F

Questions?

GIVE US A CALL: 1-888-980-5122
MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT)

VERSION # 24-06-05

- ¥

Allen Wrench
(Included)

Phillips
Screwdriver
(Not Included)

2 - People
Recommended

0000

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

1/9


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION # 24-06-05

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
(Not Included)


2/9



3/9



4/9



HEADBOARD PANEL LEFT HEADBOARD RIGHT HEADBOARD

1 pc. LEG LEG
1 pc. 1 pc.
® ﬁ j /
FOOTBOARD PANEL LEFT FOOTBOARD RIGHT FOOTBOARD
1 pc. LEG LEG
1 pc. 1 pc.
SIDE RAIL WOOD SLAT WOODEN SUPPORT
2 pcs. 3 pcs. 3 pcs.

5/9


BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval


HARDWARE

Ogmm 0 [ © @

BOLT SPRING WASHER FLAT WASHER
1/4 X 44mm 12 pcs. 12 pcs.
12 pcs.
@ ® ® ® a—n
= mJ ;
WOOD PLUG ALLEN KEY WOOD DOWEL
4 pcs. 1 pc. 8 pc.

@

CB SCREW
(M4*35mm)

6 pcs.

THE HARDWARE IS LOCATED IN THE PACKING ITEMS

6/9


BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Rectangle


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

I. Insert the Dowel (# 6) into the Left/Right Headboard Legs (#B, #C).
[I. Align the Headboard legs to the Headboard Panel (#A).
’I [ll. Secure by using Bolts (#1) with Spring washer (#2) and Flat

washer (#3).
Part@A)x 1pc
Part®B)x 1 pc
Part@Ox 1pc

Hardware@Dx 6pcs
Hardware@2X 6pcs
s

Hardware@x 6pcs

Hardwarex 2pcs
Hardware@( 1pc
Hardware@6)x 4pcs
2 I. Insert the Dowel (# 6) into the Left/Right Footboard Legs (#E,
#F).
Il. ,)Align the Footboard legs to the Footboard Panel (#D).
Part@x lpc [ll. Secure by using Bolts (#1) with Spring washer (#2) and Flat
Part%: 1pc washer (#3).
Part 1pc
Hardwar 6pcs
Hardware@®2)x 6pcs
Hardware@3)x 6pcs

Hardwar 2pcs

oG
Hardware®#5)x 1pc

Hardware(#&)x 4 pcs

7/9


BerenyceV
Text Box
I. Insert the Dowel (# 6) into the Left/Right Headboard Legs (#B, #C). 
II. Align the Headboard legs to the Headboard Panel (#A). 
III. Secure by using Bolts (#1) with Spring washer (#2) and Flat washer (#3).

BerenyceV
Text Box
I. Insert the Dowel (# 6) into the Left/Right Footboard Legs (#E, #F). 
II. Align the Footboard legs to the Footboard Panel (#D). 
III. Secure by using Bolts (#1) with Spring washer (#2) and Flat washer (#3).

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Part #A x 1pc
Part #B x 1 pc
Part #C x 1pc
Hardware #1 x 
Hardware #2 x 6pcs 










Hardware #3 x 6pcs
Hardware #4 x 2pcs 
Hardware #5 x 1pc
Hardware #6 x 4pcs

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Part #D x 1pc
Part #E x 1pc
Part #F x 1 pc
Hardware #1 x 6pcs
Hardware #2 x 6pcs
Hardware #3 x 6pcs









Hardware #4 x 2pcs
Hardware #5 x 1pc 
Hardware #6 x 4 pcs

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
6pcs

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

I. Hook the Side rail (#G) onto the Headboard (#A) & Footboard (#D).
Use rubber mallet to lightly tap down the rail and lock into position.

3

Part @x 2pcs

- Note: Rail bolt should

Part X 3pcs

b 3 p be lower than the
al’.X pcs FB screw (see arrows).

Hardware@?x 6pcs

Slat should be
hex side up

o II. Attach the Wooden support (#1) to
@ the Wood slat (#H). Place Wood slats
(#H) evenly within bed frame and

secure to rails (#G) by using Screw (#7)
with a Screw driver.

8/9


BerenyceV
Text Box
I. Hook the Side rail (#G) onto the Headboard (#A)  & Footboard (#D).
Use rubber mallet to lightly tap down the rail and lock into position. 


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Part #G x 2pcs
Part #H x 3pcs
Part #I x 3pcs
Hardware #7 x 6pcs

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
G 

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
H

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
I

BerenyceV
Text Box
II. Attach the Wooden support (#I) to the Wood slat (#H). Place Wood slats (#H) evenly within bed frame and secure to rails (#G) by using Screw (#7) with a Screw driver. 

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
7

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
- Note: Rail bolt should 
be lower than the 
FB screw (see arrows).


BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

NOTE: MUST TIGHTEN SCREWS PERIODICALLY WITH USE SCREWS MAY BECOME LOOSE
CHECK TIGHTNESS OF ALL SCREWS EVERY 6-8 WEEKS.

9/9





